

Doc#: 1520150089 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/20/2015 02:25 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Quitclaim Deed Pg.1 (11-12)

Recording requested by:	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office
Recording requested by: When recorded, mail to:	Document prepared by:
	Name Juan Juarez
Name: Juan Cuarez	Address 1915 Oakton
Address: 1915 OGK 100	City/State/Zip 5720StON, JL 6020
City/State/Zip: Evansiun, JL 60202	City/state/Zip CVAVISION 1. SC COZE
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number:	
0	
Ouitcla	im Deed
Q distriction)
- + .1	Dui 2015
This Quitclaim Deed is made on July	, between
Herminia Serranos Efrain Serrano, Gran	tor, of 1915 Cataton
, City of <u>Evanston</u>	, State of HINOIS, CODOUR,
and <u>Juan Juarez</u> , Gi	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
, City of <u>Evanston</u>	, State of
	2
For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quite	claims and transfers all right, 'itle, and interest held by
the Grantor in the following described real estate an	d improvements to the Grantee, and nis or her heirs
and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at	1915 Oakton
, City of <u>Evanstern</u>	State of Illinois, 60202
	CITY OF EVANSTON
	EVENDLION
	EXEMPTION CITY OF EVANSTON EXEMPTION CITY OF EVANSTON CITY OF

recording of this deed.

1520150089 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated: 14, 2016	
Signature of Grantor	
Name of Grantor	
0/4	
Jose R. Mancera Zamon Jose R 1	10 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cignature of Witness #1	<u>Nancera-Zam</u> ora ^{ess#1}
Falael Figure of Witness #2 Printed Name of Witness #2 Printed Name of Witness #2	
Signature of Witness #2 France Printed Name of Witness #2	Espitia
Signature of Witness #2 Printed Name of Witn	ess #2
State of <u>TZLinois</u> County of <u>Cook</u> . On <u>July 14, 2015</u> , the Grantor, <u>Juan</u> J	
personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did state and prove that he	// XCA
in the above document and that the signed the above document in my presen	ice.
A Japan	
Xina MI Mandoze.	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Signature	Notary Public - State of Ittinois
	ly Commission Expires Sep 9, 2018
Notary Public,	
In and for the County of Cook State of Tilin	
My commission expires: 9-9-2018	_ Seal
Send all tax statements to Grantee.	

Quitclaim Deed Pg.2 (11-12)

1520150089 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Suig 14 , 20 1.5	
Signatur Judy	re: 1 Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said Juan Jean Jean This 14, day of July 2019 Notary Public Lina In Frie dae	OFFICIAL SEAL LINA M MENDOZA Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 9, 2018
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the nat assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire partnership authorized to do business or acquire and heigh recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and heigh State of Illinois. Date	and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a itle to real estate in Illinois, a
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said	OFFICIAL STATE LINA M MENDOZA Notary Public - State of Minols My Commission Expires Sep 9, 2018
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statemen	t concerning the identity of a Grantee shall

be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)